
 
DECLARATIE DE GARANTIE 

 
Către Direcţia Generală Locativ Comunală şi Amenajare  
 
 
Stimaţi domni, 

Prin prezenta declaram ca perioada de garantie pentru lucrarile din oferta pentru licitatie publica 

nr. 21059669 din 08/07/22 este 5 ani din momentul semnarii procesului verbal de terminare a 

lucrarilor actului de receptie finala (cu conditia respectarii termenilor de garantie si de efectuare  

a lucrarilor de pregatire catre sezonul rece al anului ) 

 

Data: 27/07/2022  

 
____________ Turcan Alexandru, în calitate de director, 
legal autorizat să semnez oferta pentru şi în numele NEOSTIL SRL 
/semnat electronic/ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE 
 

Către Direcţia Generală Locativ Comunală şi Amenajare  
 
 
Stimaţi domni, 

Prin prezenta, Neostil SRL, declara pe proprie raspundere ca: 

Toate materialeke prevazute de oferta pentru licitatie publica nr. 21059669 din 08/07/22, nu pun 

in pericol viata si sanatatea consumatorilor, nu produc impact asupra mediului inconjurator, sunt 

lipsite de vicii si sunt produse in conformitate cu reglementarile tehnice si de securitate in 

vigoare   

 

Data: 27/07/2022  

 
____________ Turcan Alexandru, în calitate de director, 
legal autorizat să semnez oferta pentru şi în numele NEOSTIL SRL 
/semnat electronic/ 
 



Place and date: For the issuing office:
Vimercate (MB), 07 December 2021 DNV - Business Assurance

Via Energy Park, 14,  - 20871 Vimercate (MB) -
Italy

Zeno Beltrami
Management Representative

 

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l., Via Energy Park, 14 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy - TEL: +39 68 99 905. www.dnv.it

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

CERTIFICATE  

Certificate no.:
CERT-04079-99-AQ-VEN-SINCERT

Initial certification date:
09 March 1999

Valid:
08 December 2021 – 07 December 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

ETERNO-IVICA S.r.l.
Via Austria, 25/e - 35127 Padova (PD) - Italy

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design and production of rubber and plastic products for the waterproofing of roofs and
for water drainage and of plastic supports for paving. Design, production and sales of
panels for soundproofing
(IAF: 14)



Place and date:

 

For the issuing office:
Vimercate (MB), 11 September 
2020

DNV GL - Business Assurance
Via Energy Park, 14,  - 20871 Vimercate 
(MB) - Italy

   

Zeno Beltrami
Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.
ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Italia S.r.l., Via Energy Park, 14 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy. TEL:+39 68 99 905. www.dnvgl.it

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
160308-2014-AE-ITA-ACCREDIA

Initial certification date:
29 July 2014

Valid:
30 July 2020 - 29 July 2023

This is to certify that the management system of

ETERNO-IVICA S.r.l.
Via Austria, 25/e - 35127 Padova (PD) - Italy

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:
ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:
Design and production through the molding, assembly and packaging of 
thermoplastic products. Assembly of sound-absorbing panels. 
Warehouse management of thermoplastic construction products and 
acoustic insulation products. (IAF 14)
Evaluated according to the requirements of Technical Regulations RT-09

 











12191219

DoP - DECLARATION of PERFORMANCE
Construction Products Regulation nª305/2011

CPR-ES2-0004

Manufacturer TECNOPOL SISTEMAS, S.L.

Address Finlàndia, 33 08520 Les Franqueses del Vallès · Barcelona · Spain

Contact
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es

Manufacturer TECNOPOL SISTEMAS, S.L.

Address Finlàndia, 33 08520 Les Franqueses del Vallès · Barcelona · Spain

Contact
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es

Manufacturer TECNOPOL SISTEMAS, S.L.

Address Finlàndia, 33 08520 Les Franqueses del Vallès · Barcelona · Spain

Contact
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es

Manufacturer TECNOPOL SISTEMAS, S.L.Manufacturer TECNOPOL SISTEMAS, S.L.

Address Finlàndia, 33 08520 Les Franqueses del Vallès · Barcelona · SpainAddress Finlàndia, 33 08520 Les Franqueses del Vallès · Barcelona · Spain

Contact
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es

Contact
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es
t +34 935 682 111 · f +34 935 68 0211 · www.tecnopolgroup.com · 
info@tecnopol.es

Unique identification code of the 
product-type

DESMOPOL

Intended uses liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure polyurethane

Harmonized standards ETAG 005

Systems of AVCP System 3

Notified bodies
The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

Revision date 22-01-2019

Unique identification code of the 
product-type

DESMOPOL

Intended uses liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure polyurethane

Harmonized standards ETAG 005

Systems of AVCP System 3

Notified bodies
The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

Revision date 22-01-2019

Unique identification code of the 
product-type

DESMOPOL

Intended uses liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure polyurethane

Harmonized standards ETAG 005

Systems of AVCP System 3

Notified bodies
The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

Revision date 22-01-2019

Unique identification code of the 
product-type

DESMOPOL
Unique identification code of the 

product-type
Unique identification code of the 

product-type
DESMOPOLDESMOPOLDESMOPOL

Intended uses liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure polyurethaneIntended uses liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure polyurethane

Harmonized standards ETAG 005Harmonized standards ETAG 005

Systems of AVCP System 3Systems of AVCP System 3System 3

Notified bodies
The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

Notified bodies
The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

The notified body Instituto de Ciencias de la Construcción Eduardo 
Torroja, nº1219, carried out the assessment of the performance according 
to the ETAG 005

Revision date 22-01-2019Revision date 22-01-2019

  



DECLARED PERFORMANCES

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

Characteristics of the system

Minimum polyurea membrane thickness  1,2 mm.

Resistance to water vapor µ = 2.500

Resistance to wind loads  Pass ( >50kPa)

Resistance to plant roots Resistant

Performance level according to the intended use

External fire performance
Broof (t1) roof slope <20º, and support A1-A2 and Broof 
(t4)

Fire reaction NPD

Expected working life W3

Climatic zone of use S(severe)

User loads
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2

Roof slope S1 ~S4 (  0º) 

Minimum surface temperatures TL3 (-20ºC)

MAximum surface temperatures TH4-TH2

DECLARED PERFORMANCES

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

Characteristics of the system

Minimum polyurea membrane thickness  1,2 mm.

Resistance to water vapor µ = 2.500

Resistance to wind loads  Pass ( >50kPa)

Resistance to plant roots Resistant

Performance level according to the intended use

External fire performance
Broof (t1) roof slope <20º, and support A1-A2 and Broof 
(t4)

Fire reaction NPD

Expected working life W3

Climatic zone of use S(severe)

User loads
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2

Roof slope S1 ~S4 (  0º) 

Minimum surface temperatures TL3 (-20ºC)

MAximum surface temperatures TH4-TH2

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

Characteristics of the system

Minimum polyurea membrane thickness  1,2 mm.

Resistance to water vapor µ = 2.500

Resistance to wind loads  Pass ( >50kPa)

Resistance to plant roots Resistant

Performance level according to the intended use

External fire performance
Broof (t1) roof slope <20º, and support A1-A2 and Broof 
(t4)

Fire reaction NPD

Expected working life W3

Climatic zone of use S(severe)

User loads
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2

Roof slope S1 ~S4 (  0º) 

Minimum surface temperatures TL3 (-20ºC)

MAximum surface temperatures TH4-TH2

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

ETA 10/0121 (10/10/2016) | liquid applied roof waterproofing kit, based on pure 
polyurethane

ETA 10/0121   | 

Characteristics of the systemCharacteristics of the systemCharacteristics of the system

Minimum polyurea membrane thickness  1,2 mm.Minimum polyurea membrane thickness  1,2 mm.

Resistance to water vapor µ = 2.500Resistance to water vapor µ = 2.500

Resistance to wind loads  Pass ( >50kPa)Resistance to wind loads  Pass ( >50kPa)

Resistance to plant roots ResistantResistance to plant roots Resistant

Performance level according to the intended usePerformance level according to the intended usePerformance level according to the intended use

External fire performance
Broof (t1) roof slope <20º, and support A1-A2 and Broof 
(t4)

External fire performance
Broof (t1) roof slope <20º, and support A1-A2 and Broof 
(t4)

Fire reaction NPDFire reaction NPD

Expected working life W3Expected working life W3

Climatic zone of use S(severe)Climatic zone of use S(severe)

User loads
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2

User loads
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2
Concrete:P4: TH2 // P3: TH4
PU: P1:TH2

Roof slope S1 ~S4 (  0º) Roof slope S1 ~S4 (  0º) 

Minimum surface temperatures TL3 (-20ºC)Minimum surface temperatures TL3 (-20ºC)

MAximum surface temperatures TH4-TH2MAximum surface temperatures TH4-TH2


	22,23 - garant, conf
	ETERNO-IVICA_iso9001en
	ETERNO-IVICA_iso14001en
	Pimtas TSE
	Tecnopol_DESMOPOL

		2022-07-27T19:47:48+0300




